506535796 03/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6582573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PARKER ROSEN	02/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBRELLA, INC.	
Street Address:	23 CORPORATE PLAZA DRIVE, SUITE 150	
City:	NEWPORT BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D860935

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)786-4239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497864474

Email: harrysstahl@cox.net
Correspondent Name: HARRY S STAHL

Address Line 1:5319 UNIVERSITY DRIVE, #418Address Line 4:IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HARRY S STAHL
SIGNATURE:	/Harry S Stahl/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Patent for USPTO filing - Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506535796 REEL: 055485 FRAME: 0106

Patent

Attorney Docket No. 01 Client reference No. 01

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, PARKER ROSEN, of Los Angeles, California, USA, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, owns a certain invention entitled:

WEARABLE CHARGING DEVICE

for which invention an application for patent was executed and for which U.S. Patent US **D860,935** S issued on September 24, 2019 (hereinafter referred to as Patent Property); and

WHEREAS, Globrella, Inc., a Nevada corporation, of Newport Beach, California, USA, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Property, as well as any reissue, reexamination, or post-grant review thereof.

Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this Assignment and that Assignor will, upon request and at Assignee's expense, execute such additional documents and do such additional acts as may be necessary to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has set his hand on the date shown below.

PATENT REEL: 055485 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 03/03/2021